
Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology 

  

                                  Academic calendar (Aug 2018-Dec 2018) 

S. No Event From Date Day To date Day 

1.  Commencement of New Academic 

session 2
nd

 Year Onwards 

1-8-2018 Wednesday 1-8-2018 Wednesday 

2.  New Students to Report 1-8-2018 Wednesday 1-8-2018 Wednesday 

3.  Orientation for New Students 4-8-2018 Saturday 4-8-2018 Saturday 

4.  Fresher’s day 8-09-2018 Saturday 8-09-2018 Saturday 

5.  PTM 15-09-2018 Saturday 15-09-2018 Saturday 

6.  Class test for students admitted in 

2015-16 onwards//FDP/Seminar For 

faculty 

10-09-2018 Monday 14-09-2018 Friday 

7.  Last date to return the marked 

answer scripts of  class test 

21-09-2018 Friday 21-09-2018 Friday 

8.  Last date of Viva-voce of Summer 

training (4
th

 Sem & 6
th

 Sem) 

6-10-2018 Saturday 6-10-2018 Saturday 

9.  University Sports Meet  11-10-2018 Thursday 13-10-2018 Saturday 

10.  Industrial Visit within/outside Delhi 19-10-2018 Friday 24-10-2018 Wednesday 

11.  IEEE chapter activities/workshop/ 

Guest Lecture for students 

22-10-2018 Monday 23-10-2018 Tuesday 

12.  Last date for submission of project 

reports (Minor) for final year 

students  

3-11-2018 Saturday 3-11-2018 Saturday 

13.  Last date for offering of Electives 

for the next semester 

3-11-2018 Saturday 3-11-2018 Saturday 

14.  End Term Practical Exam 12-11-2018 onwards 

15.  End Term Theory Exam As Notified by GGSIPU 

16.  Meeting of Time table In charges 

for courses of next Semester 

26-11-2018 Monday 26-11-2018 Monday 

17.  Winter vacation 22-12-2018 Saturday 6-01-2019 Sunday 

 

List of Holidays 

S No Holiday Description Day 

1.  15/08/2018 Independenace day Wednesday 

2.  22/08/2018 Id-Ul_Zuha Wednesday 

3.  3/09/2018 Janmashtami Monday 

4.  21/09/2018 Muharram Friday 

5.  2/10/2018 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday Tuesday 

6.  19/10/2018 Dussehra Friday 

7.  24/10/2018 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday Wednesday 

8.  7/11/2018 Diwali Wednesday 

9.  8/11/2018 Gobardhan Pooja* Thursday 

10.  9/11/2018 Bhaiya Dooj* Friday 

11.  21/11/2018 Mild-Un_Nabi Wednesday 



12.  23/11/2018 Guru Nanak’s Birthday Friday 

13.  25/12/2018 Christmas day Tuesday 

* Restricted Holiday  

S. No Note 
1.  Total No of teaching weeks excluding sessional exams – 14 Weeks 

 weeks  

2.  Total no of holidays during teaching –   10 days   

3.  Actual no of weeks available for teaching-  12 weeks (  36 lectures)  

 


